TRUCKEE TAHOE AIRPORT DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Topic:	PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION AT CHANDELLE WAY	
Purpose	Information: Guidance	e: Decision:
Recommendation	Award the construction contract to Advanced Asphalt in the amount of \$278,588.00.	
Last Action	N/A	
Discussion	This project provides the reconstruction of the pavement at Chandelle Way with 3-inches of asphalt concrete on 7-inches of aggregate base. The bid opening for this project was held on July 21, 2011 and two bids were received, which are as follows:	
	COMPANY	BID
	Aspen Developers	\$ 261,660.00
	Advanced Asphalt	\$ 278,588.00
	Engineer's Estimate	\$ 260,628.50
	Both bidders have valid licenses to perform the work. Aspen Developers did not complete the list of Sub—Contractors, Material Suppliers, and Services Providers as they only indicated their Sub-Contractors. Additionally, the Aspen submitted schedule indicates a 35 calendar day construction period, five days longer than the allotted contract time.	
	During the mandatory pre-bid meeting, all bidders were provided with a checklist of items that were necessary to be included with their bid proposal. In addition, they were cautioned that failure to complete all the required documents would result in the rejection of their bid.	
	Therefore, the lowest responsive bid was received from Advanced Asphalt in the amount of \$278,588.00.	
	The District will provide the inspection for this project.	construction management and
Fiscal Impact	The fiscal impact to the TTAD is 100% of the project costs. Therefore, the total cost to TTAD will be \$ 278,588.00.	
Communication	N/A	

TRUCKEE TAHOE AIRPORT DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

Strategy	
Attachments	N/A